
8.18 Gilbert and Sullivan Operas:
"Patience," Part 1, "Mikado,"Part 1
91 SONATA HOUR
Watson Forbes (viola) and
Denise Lassimonne (piano)
Sonata No. 2 in D Bach
9.13 Lili Krauss (piano)
Andante with Variations in F
Minor Haydn

9.29 Denise Soriano (violin)
and Magda Tagliafero (piano)

: Sonata in B Plat, K.454Mozart
9.46 Pau Casals (’cello) and
Mieezyslaw Horszowski (piano)
Sonata in C Major, Op. 102,
No. 4 Beethoven

10.3 Vaudeville
10.80 Close down

[Szzi2eae
7. 0, 8.0 am. LONDON NEWS

|

7.6 Early Morning Music
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.44 The London PhilharmonicOrchestra
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 To-day’s Star: Isador Good-
man
10.30 Movie Tunes
10.45-11.0 ‘Paul Clifford"
12. 0 Lunch Music
7.30 p.m. Ballad Time
2.45 AFTERNOON TALK
Fifer ra Era of Central
oO: orms and Filoa0 ods in

3.0 The Symphony Orchestra
3.30 Shows of the Past
4.0 "Tradesman’s Entrance"
4.14 Hits of All Times
4.45-5.0 The Children’s Hour:"Once Upon a Time"
6. 0 "Dad and Dave"
6.15 The Stamp Digest

6.30 LONDON NEWS .

6.40 National Announcements
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Vienna Philharmonic Orch-
estra
"Der Rosenkavaller" Suite

Strauss
7.18 "The Laughing Man"

|7.80 "What's New, Mr. Clou-tier?" ;

7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8.0 From Donizetti’s "Lucia di
Lammermoor"
Toti Dal Monte (soprano)The Mad Scene ;

Beniamino Gigli (tenor), Ezio
Pinza (bass)
Why Lament Ye!
Thou Hast Spread Thy Wings

8.16 Stage Door Canteen, featur-
ing Andy Love, and his Quartet,
Patsy kelly, Ciovanni Martinelli(tenor), and Raymonde Paigewith the Canteen Orchestra
8.43 Down Melody Lane
9. 0 News and Commentary
9.25 Radio Rhythm Revue
9.46 "Uncle Sam Presents"
Jimmy Greer and the U.S. Coast
Guard Band
10. 0 Close down

ZIN//a\
DUNEDIN
790 ke, 380 m.

6. 0, 7.0, 8.0 a.m. LONDON NEWS9. 0 To-day’s Composer: Schu-
Mann
9.16 Light Music

pond
Current Ceiling Prices

9.32 Music While You Work
10, 0 "Cooking by Gas." Taikby Miss N. J. Glue
10.20 Devotional Service

10.40-11.0 For My Lady: Famous
Opera Houses, Chicago Opera
House (U.S.A.)
12. 0 Lunch Music
2. O p.m. My Orchestra: Frederic
Hippman and his Orchestra
2.15 Artists on Parade: Joan
Hammond and Isador Goodman
3. 0 Melody Makers
3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata for ’Cello in C Major.
Op. 102, No. 1 Beethoven
Satisfied Longing
Sacred Cradle Song Brahms
"Carnaval" Ballet Suite

Schumann
4.30-5.0 Children’s Hour
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 Local News. Service
7.15 WINTER COURSE TALK:
"The University in the ModernWorld: Present-day Problemsin .America,".’by Dr. C. M.
Foecken, B.Sc. (Melb.), D. Phil
(Oxon), Beverley-Mackenzie Lec-
turer in Physics, University of
Otago
7.38 EVENING PROGRAMME
London Concert Orchestra
America Marches Barsotti

7.45 News and Commentary fromthe Unitea States
8. 0 "The English Theatre: The
Elizabethan Theatre." TheStory of the Development of
the English Theatre
BBC Programme

8.15 St. Kilda Band, conducted
by W. L. Francis ‘

The Beaufighters, March
Johnstone

Interfezzo from ‘Cavalleria
Rusticana" _ Mascagni

|8.23 Evelyn MacGregor and Wal-ter .Preston
All Alone
Remember Me
8.28 The Band
The Sea, Tone Poem Wright

8.38 Elsie and Doris Waters
Put a ae Underneath YourPillo Railton

8.41 The Band
Anna Bolena, Overture

Donizetti
8.49 David Lloyd (tenor)
The Stars in Heaven Are
Bright Trad., arr. Geelil

8.52 The Band
Como Hymn Mendelssohn
Heroique, March Rimmer

9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 The Hawaiian Serenaders
Vocals by Joan Delaney
The White Blossoms of Tahni-

Hollander
Maori Chimes arr. McCrorie
9.34 The Hawaiian Serenaders
Ten Tiny Toes Shuster
-Naui Wale Lihue Higgins
Na Alu Trad.

9.42 "Chief Inspector French’s
Cases: The Case of the Relief
Signalman"
BBC Programme

10.0 "Fly Away, Paula"
BBC Programme

10.15 Music, Mirth and Melody
11. 0 LONDON NEWS
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

LS | REE
6. O p.m. Variety
7.0 Popular’ Music
7.30 Spotlight: Fela Sowande in
& programme of Negro Music

8. 0 SONATA PROGRAMME
Artur Schnabel (piano)
Sonata in A Minor, K.310

‘ Mozart
8.22 William Pleeth (’cello)
and Margaret Good (piano)
Sonata in D Major, Op, 58

Mendelssohn
8.48 Kathleen Long (piano) and
Rene le Roy (flute)
Sonata in E Flat Major Bach

9. 0 CHAMBER MUSIC
The Prisca Quartet with Second
Viola i

Quintet in F Major Bruckner
9.48 The Poulene Trio
Trio for Piano, Oboe and Bas-
soon Pouleno

10. 0 Variety
10.30 Close down

AN 624 INVERCARGILL680 kc. 441 m,

7. 0, 8.0 am, LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Anne Shelton in "Anne to
You"
BBC Programme

9.30-9.32 Current Ceiling Prices
12. 0-2.0 p.m. Lunch Music
4.45-5.0 Children’s Hour, "Rata’s

—

Quiz"
6. 0 ‘Departure Delayed"
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.40 National Announcements
6.45 Radio Newsreel
7. 0 After Dinner Music
7.30 Hill Billy Round-up
7.45 News and Commentary fromthe United States
8.0 Listeners’ Own
9. 0 Newsreel and Commentary
9.25 Fantasy on Famous Schu-
bert Airs
9.30 "Passport to Danger: In
be
There is Music in the.

aad

10.0 Close down

Tuesday. May 14News, 6.0 a.m. and 11.0 p.m.
from the ZB’s

News, 6.0 a.m. and 11.0 p.m.
from the ZB’s

LED in me
MORNING:

6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.45 We Travel the Friendly
Road with the Roadmender
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Three Generations
16.30 O Absalom! ;

10.45 Big Sister
AFTERNOON:

12. 0 Lunch Music
12.30 Home Decorating Talk by
Anne Stewart
12.35 Shopping Reporter (Sally)
1.45 1ZB Happiness Club (Joan)
2. 0 Melodies and Memories
2.30 The Home Service Sessionae
4. 0 omen’s World (Marina)

EVENING:
Secret Service Scouts
Wild Life
Thanks Mitchell Ayres and
s Orchestra
Danger Unlimited
A Case for Cleveland
So the Story Goes
The Bob Dyer Show
Bulldog Drummond: Femalethe Species
Radio Editor
Current Ceiling PricesThe Man in Grey

10. 0. Turning Back the Pages
(Rod Talbot)
10.30 Hits from the Shows
11. 0 London News
11.15 Before the Ending of the
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Day12. 0 Close down
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| WELLINGTON
| 2ZB 1130 ke. 265 m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices10. 0 Judy and Jane10.15 Two Destinies
16.30 O Absalom!
10.45 Big Sister

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Mid-day Melody Menu12.25 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart30 Shopping Reporter2. 0 Melodious Memories
2.30 Home Service session
4. 0 Women’s World

EVENING:
Secret Service Scouts
Wild Life
The Grey Shadow
Danger Unlimited
A Case for Cleveland
Great Days in SportThe Bob Dyer Show
Bulldog Drummond
Local Talent: Junior Talent
uest
Current Ceiling Prices
The Man in GreyIn Reverent Mood
Hits from the Shows
London News
Swing Request Session
Close downAANA
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3ZB CHRISTCHURCH1430 ke. 210 m.

MORNING:
. Oo London News
0 Health Talkae Breakfast Club with Happi

QO Judy and dane15 The Auction Block
9 O Absalom!45 Big Sister
AFTERNOON: |

12. O Lunchtime Fare
12.30 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
12.35 Shopping Reporter (Eliza-beth Anne)2.0 Reserved
2.30 The Home Service Session(Nancy)4. 0 Women’s World (Joan)4.45 The Children’s Session with
Grace and Jacko

6
z
8

9. 0 Aunt Daisy
aa Current Ceiling Prices
10.1
1
1

10. 0 Thanks for the Song10.15 Fate Blows the Whistle
10.45 Top of the Evening11. 0 London News
12. 0 Close down ~

\ EVENING:
6. 0 Secret Service Scouts
6.15 Wild Life
6.30 Dickens Club: David Cop-perfieid
7. 0 Reserved
7.15 Danger Unlimited7.30 A Case for Cleveland7.45 Red Streak
8. 0 The Bob Dyer Show
8.30 Bulldog Drummond: Femaleof the Species8.45 The Devil’s Cub8.0 Current Ceiling Prices

|9.5 The Man in Grey9.15 Recordings a4

9.30 Musical Programme
|

47B DUNEDIN
1310k.c. 229 m.

MORNING:
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9. 0 Aunt Daisy
$.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Judy and Jane
10.15 Three Generations
10.30 O Absalom!
10.45 Big Sister

AFTERNOON:
12. 0 Lunch Hour Tunes
12.30 Home Decorating Talk byAnne Stewart
12.35 Shopping Reporter (Jessie
WMicLennan)2.0 Melodies and Memories
2.30 The Home Service Session
(Joyce Tilbury)4.0 Women’s World (Alma

_ Geddes)
4.45 Long Long Ago: The Giruf

EVENING:
6. 0 Secret Service Scouts
6.15 Wild Life
6.30 The Auction Block
7.15 Danger Unlimited
7.30 A Case for Cleveland
7.45 Musical Chairs
8. 0 The Bob Dyer Show
8.30 Female of the Species
8.45 The Missing Million
9. 0 Current Ceiling Prices9.3 The Man in Grey
10. 0 Serenade
11. 0 London News
11.10 Late Night Request Pro-
gramme
12. 0 Close down

22 PALMERSTON Nth.1400 ke. 214m

MORNING
6. 0 London News
7.30 Health Talk
9, 0-9.30 Good Morning Requestsession
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.30 Close down

EVENING:
6.0 Variety
6.15 Wild Life
6.45 The Rank Outsider
7.15 The Lady
7.30 The Count of Monte Cristo
7.45 The Grey Shadow
8. 0 Current Ceiling Prices
8.5 The Bob Dyer Show
8.45 Ernest Bliss9.0 ‘The Man in Grey
9.15 Reserved
9.30 Home Decorating Talk by
Anne Stewart 5

9.46 The Auction Block
10. 0 Close down

LISTENERS’ SUBSCRIPTIONS. —
Paid in advance at any Money OrderOffice: Twelve months, 12/-; six
months, 6/-.
All programmes in this issue are
copyright to The Listener, and maynot be reprinted without permissicn

Anne Stewart gives practical
hints on Home Decorating from
the ZB’s at 12.30 p.m. and from
2ZA at 9.30 p.m,

* * *
Listen to the new novelty
quiz, Musical Chairs, at 7.45
p.m, from 4ZB.

aa * *
Georgette Heyer’s delightful
story, "‘Devil’s Cub," appeals to
lovers of Period stories -3ZB
this evening at 8.45.


